Off-Highway
Diesel Engine Ratings
Final Tier 4/Stage IV engines
2 3
CONTENTS
Engine identification plate........................ 4
PowerTech™ EWX engine ......................... 6
     �PowerTech EWX 2.9L and 4.5L

RG6135HFC09
RG   6   135   H   F   C09
Model designation key
Below is a key for the engine models shown in this guide.
A model designated as 6135H is a 6-cylinder, 13.5-liter
turbocharged and air-to-air aftercooled  engine. A model
designated as a 4045T is a 4-cylinder, 4.5-liter turbocharged engine.
Emissions certification
	 281, 290, 295	 Interim Tier 4 and Stage III A
	 92, 93, 94, 95	 Interim Tier 4/Stage III B
	 03, 04, 08, 09	 Final Tier 4/Stage IV
New Final Tier 4/Stage IV designations
	 03 = EWX	 Example: 3029HFC03
	 04 = PWL	 Example: 4045HFC04
	 08 = PVS	 Example: 6068HFC08
	 09 = PSS	 Example: 6090HFC09
	 C = Industrial 	 Example: 6135HFC09
User type
	 F	 OEM (John Deere Power Systems)
	 XX	 Other letters are used to identify John Deere equipment manufacturing locations
Aspiration
	 T	 Turbocharged
	 H	 Turbocharged and air-to-air aftercooled
Aspiration
Displacement in liters
Number of cylinders
6135H
Engine model number
6 7
PowerTech EWX
2.9L and 4.5L engines
PowerTech EWX engines are compact, powerful,
cost-effective, and simple to install without
requiring cooled exhaust gas recirculation (EGR)
or selective catalytic reduction (SCR). Mounting
points are common with previous engine models.
POWERTECH EWX TECHNOLOGY
Wastegate turbocharger
Wastegate turbochargers are designed to develop more
airflow at lower engine speeds to improve low-speed torque.
The wastegate control device bleeds off a portion of the
exhaust flow at higher engine speeds. Wastegate turbos
deliver improved transient response and higher peak torque
without compromising engine envelope size. They also
provide the lowest installed cost across a given power range.
Exhaust filters
These engines utilize a catalyzed exhaust filter that contains
a diesel oxidation catalyst (DOC) and a diesel particulate
filter (DPF). The DOC reacts with exhaust gases to reduce
carbon monoxide, hydrocarbons, and some particulate
matter (PM). The downstream DPF traps and holds the
remaining PM. Trapped particles are oxidized within the
DPF through a continuous cleaning process called passive
regeneration. Passive regeneration occurs during normal
operating conditions when heat from the exhaust stream
and catalysts within the exhaust filter trigger the oxidation
of the trapped PM. If passive regeneration cannot be
achieved due to low temperature, load, or speed, then
PM is removed using active regeneration — an automatic
cleaning process controlled by the exhaust temperature
management system.
PowerTech EWX Final Tier 4 technology
PowerTech EWX engines meet Final Tier 4 and Stage III B regulations.
PowerTech EWX 4.5L engine configuration shown.
Exhaust
DOCDPF
 P Sensor
Temperature Sensors
Exhaust
Throttle
Valve
Fresh Air WGT
8 9